August 27, 2012

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held
August 27, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north
entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner’s office on
August 23, 2012.

Those present were: Steven Fite, Chairman, Brent York, Jerald Gifford, County Clerk,
Sonja Wallace, Leanne Coffman, deputy, Devin Huckabay, Sheriff, Dwayne Mills,
Undersheriff, Peggy Payne, deputy, Donna Bull, Treasurer, Cheryl Logsdon, deputy,
Sandy Hopingardner, Court Clerk, Donna Giddens, Assessor, Glynadee Edwards,
Safety Director/Emergency Mgt . and Danny Sprowls, Budget maker.

Guest: Casey Paxton with the Mangum Star News
Steven Fite called the meeting at 9:02 a.m.

The commissioners met with officers, deputies and Danny Sprowls, Budget Maker to
discuss FY 2012-2013 budget. Danny stated that we will need to reduce the budget
and explained what comes in to make a budget. Options were discussed and a
proposal will be worked out. The commissioners will meet with the Excise Board
members to discuss budget cuts on Monday, September 4, 2012. No action was taken
at this time.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve August 20, 2012 minutes. Brent York
seconded the motion. The vote: York-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes.
Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve August 2012 payroll. Jerald Gifford seconded
the motion. The vote: York-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve blanket purchase orders for August 29, 1012
thru September 25, 2012 as listed. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: York-
Aye; Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

P.O. # AMOUNT
DISTRICT #1
ACE HARDWARE 400 $750.00
AMSCO 401 $500.00
BADGER OIL COMPANY 402 $2,500.00



CADDEL AUTO PARTS

C.L. BOYD

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)
MANGUM OIL & GAS

WARREN CAT

WESTERN EQUIPMENT

DISTRICT #2

ACE HARDWARE

AIRGAS

BADGER OIL COMPANY

CADDEL AUTO PARTS

C.L. BOYD

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)
NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS

WARREN CAT

WESTERN EQUIPMENT

DISTRICT #3

ACE HARDWARE

AIRGAS

BADGER OIL COMPANY

CADDEL AUTO PARTS

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)
MANGUM OIL & GAS

WARREN CAT

WESTERN EQUIPMENT

SHERIFF
BANK OF
AMERICA
MANGUM OIL & GAS
PUCKETT'S PHARMACY
GENERAL
ACE HARDWARE
CTC
HEALTH
T&S LAWN SERVICES
OSuU

ACE HARDWARE
HAC, INC (UNITED SUPERMARKET)

403
404
405
406
407
408

409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417

418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425

426
427
428

429
430

431

432
433

$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$350.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$350.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$500.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$350.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$400.00
$1,000.00
$150.00

$200.00
$225.00

$300.00

$250.00
$400.00



Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve unencumbered balance for H-5 and GOB
funds from FY 2011-2012 to FY 2012-2013. Brent York seconded the motion. The
Vote: York-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

There was no New Business to discuss.

There was no Road and Bridges to discuss.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to recess. Brent York seconded the motion. The
vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 4™ day of September, 2012,
GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Mangum, Oklahoma

ISISTEVEN FITE, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: /SIBRENT YORK, MEMBER
/SISONJA WALLACE /S/ JERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER
COUNTY CLERK

(SEAL)



