August 27, 2012

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held August 27, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on August 23, 2012.

Those present were: Steven Fite, Chairman, Brent York, Jerald Gifford, County Clerk, Sonja Wallace, Leanne Coffman, deputy, Devin Huckabay, Sheriff, Dwayne Mills, Undersheriff, Peggy Payne, deputy, Donna Bull, Treasurer, Cheryl Logsdon, deputy, Sandy Hopingardner, Court Clerk, Donna Giddens, Assessor, Glynadee Edwards, Safety Director/Emergency Mgt . and Danny Sprowls, Budget maker.

Guest: Casey Paxton with the Mangum Star News

Steven Fite called the meeting at 9:02 a.m.

The commissioners met with officers, deputies and Danny Sprowls, Budget Maker to discuss FY 2012-2013 budget. Danny stated that we will need to reduce the budget and explained what comes in to make a budget. Options were discussed and a proposal will be worked out. The commissioners will meet with the Excise Board members to discuss budget cuts on Monday, September 4, 2012. No action was taken at this time.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve August 20, 2012 minutes. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: York-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve August 2012 payroll. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: York-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve blanket purchase orders for August 29, 1012 thru September 25, 2012 as listed. Jerald Gifford seconded the motion. The vote: York-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

	P.O. #	AMOUNT
DISTRICT #1		
ACE HARDWARE AMSCO BADGER OIL COMPANY	400 401 402	\$750.00 \$500.00 \$2,500.00

	CADDEL AUTO PARTS	403	\$500.00
	C.L. BOYD	404	\$1,000.00
	JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)	405	\$2,000.00
	MANGUM OIL & GAS	406	\$350.00
	WARREN CAT	407	\$3,000.00
	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	408	\$1,000.00
DISTRICT	#2		
	ACE HARDWARE	409	\$500.00
	AIRGAS	410	\$350.00
	BADGER OIL COMPANY	411	\$2,500.00
	CADDEL AUTO PARTS	412	\$500.00
	C.L. BOYD	413	\$1,000.00
	JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)	414	\$2,000.00
	NAPA AUTO PARTS-ALTUS	415	\$750.00
	WARREN CAT	416	\$3,000.00
	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	417	\$1,000.00
DIGTRICT	# 2		
DISTRICT	#3 ACE HARDWARE	418	\$500.00
	AIRGAS	419	\$500.00
	BADGER OIL COMPANY	420	\$2,500.00
	CADDEL AUTO PARTS	421	\$500.00
	JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (formerly Farm Plan)	422	\$2,000.00
	MANGUM OIL & GAS	423	\$350.00
	WARREN CAT	424	\$3,000.00
	WESTERN EQUIPMENT	425	\$1,000.00
SHERIFF	BANK OF		
	AMERICA	426	\$400.00
	MANGUM OIL & GAS	427	\$1,000.00
	PUCKETT'S PHARMACY	428	\$150.00
GENERAL			
-	- ACE HARDWARE	429	\$200.00
	CTC	429	\$200.00
		430	φ223.00
HEALTH			
	T&S LAWN SERVICES	431	\$300.00
OSU			
		400	
		432	\$250.00
	HAC, INC (UNITED SUPERMARKET)	433	\$400.00

Jerald Gifford made the motion to approve unencumbered balance for H-5 and GOB funds from FY 2011-2012 to FY 2012-2013. Brent York seconded the motion. The Vote: York-Aye; Gifford-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

There was no New Business to discuss.

There was no Road and Bridges to discuss.

Jerald Gifford made the motion to recess. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Gifford-Aye; York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 4th day of September, 2012.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Mangum, Oklahoma

/S/STEVEN FITE, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/S/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

/S/SONJA WALLACE COUNTY CLERK /S/ JERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER

(SEAL)